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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the post of ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER (BS-16) IN

THE PUNJAB INFORMATION AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/80900282

2/80900618

3/80900639

4/80900985

5/80900667

6/80900852

7/80901112

8/80900819

11/80900629

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

BABAR ALl SHAH
SYED LIAQAT ALI SHAH

ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ZAIB
MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD TOUQEER SARWAR
MUHAMMAD SARWAR

FAROOQ AHMED
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

QURAT UL AIN ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

SADIQ ADNAN
GUL MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
ABDUL MAJEED

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

IRSA UMER DRAZ
UMER DRAZ

DOMICILE

CHINIOT

SIALKOT

T.T. SINGH

LAYYAH

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA
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11 posts of Assistant Accounts Officer (BS-16)
in the Punjab Information & Culture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/80901047 IQRA MAQBOOL LAHORE

MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to
non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 29-04-2022
CASE NO. 78-RH-2021
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