

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the post of <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB INFORMATION AND CULTURE DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/80900282	BABAR ALI SHAH SYED LIAQAT ALI SHAH	CHINIOT
2/80900618	ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD AKBAR	SIALKOT
3/80900639	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN ZAIB MUHAMMAD YASIN	T.T. SINGH
4/80900985	MUHAMMAD TOUQEER SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAYYAH
5/80900667	FAROOQ AHMED MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	KHUSHAB
6/80900852	QURAT UL AIN ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE
7/80901112	SADIQ ADNAN GUL MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI
8/80900819	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ABDUL MAJEED	FAISALABAD
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
11/80900629	IRSA UMER DRAZ UMER DRAZ	SARGODHA

11 posts of Assistant Accounts Officer (BS-16) in the Punjab Information & Culture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME ______

14/80901047 IQRA MAQBOOL LAHORE

MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to

non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 29-04-2022 **CASE NO.** 78-RH-2021